ORIGINAL

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

Jefferson Parish Purchasing 910 Third Street Gretna, LA 70053

BID FOR:

Pard Playground New Overflow Parking Lot

A/E Project No. 20-1526 Proposal No. 50-00125620

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion

of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: Meyer Engineers, Ltd. and date January 10, 2019.
Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following ADDENDA: (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) #1 dated 3/26/19
TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" * be not alternates) the sum of:
Three Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars and Zero Cents Dollars (\$ 395,486.00
ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designate as alternates in the unit price description.
Alternate No. 1 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:
Alternate No. 2 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:
Alternate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:
Dury Heady Construction IIC
ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 817 Hickory Ave., Harahan, LA 70123
LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 4674
Name OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: William C. Johnson
TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Vice President
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **:
DATE: April 2, 2019
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA

UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:

- * The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed,
 - ** A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public Work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LARS 38:2218.(A) attached to and made a part of this bid.

Managing Members:

Dana R. Stumpf

Both have the business address of:

Donna Durr Stumpf

817 Hickory Ave., Harahan, LA 70123

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: <u>Jefferson Parish Purchasing</u> 910 Third Street Gretna, LA 70053 BID FOR:

Pard Playground New Overflow Parking Lot

A/E Project No. 20-1526 Proposal No. 50-00125620

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	☑Base Bid or □	Alt.# Labor, Materials a	nd Equipment necessary to	complete job as per the specifications
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1	1	Lump sum	395,486.00	395,486.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.#Cost to contractor	to list Jefferson Parish as	an additional insured on Contractor's General Liability Insurance
REF, NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2	1	ONLY	0.00	0.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bld or □	Alt.# Cost to contractor	to list Jefferson Parish as	an additional insured on Contractor's Automotive Insurance
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quanthy times Unit Price)
3	1	ONLY	0.00	0.00
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☐	Alt.#		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.#		
REF, NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☐	Alt.#		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		45.0	and a state of the	
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☐			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
	☐ Base Bid or ☐	A11 #		
DESCRIPTION: REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or 0	□ Alt.#		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity-times Unit Price)
	Base Bid or I	∟ All.#		
DESCRIPTION: REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by Owner.

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that we, the undersigned,
Durr Heavy Construction, L.L.C.
as PRINCIPAL, and
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America as SURETY, are held and firmly bound unto the Parish of Jefferson, hereinafter called the "OWNER", in the penal sum of:
Five Percent (5%) of the Amount Bid
DOLLARS (\$ 5%) lawful money of the United States, for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that whereas the Principal has submitted the accompanying Bid dated, 20_19, for
PARD PLAYGROUND NEW OVERFLOW PARKING LOT
NOW, THEREFORE, if the Principal shall not withdraw said Bid within the period specified therein after the opening of the same or, if no period be specified, within forty-five (45) days after the said opening, and shall within the period specified therefore or, if no period be specified, within twelve (12) days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written Contract with the Parish in accordance with the Bid as accepted, and give bond with good and sufficient surety or sureties, as may be required, for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such Contract; or in the event of the withdrawal of said Bid within the period specified, or the failure to enter into such Contract and give such bond within the time specified, if the Principal shall pay the Parish the difference between the amount specified in said Bid and the amount for which the Parish may procure the required work or supplies, or both, if the latter be in excess of the former, then the above obligation shall be void and of no effect, otherwise, to remain in full force and virtue.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above bounded parties have executed this instrument under their several seals this day of

BID BOND (continued)

In Presence of:		
Д	(Individual Principa)
	(Business Address, including	Zip Code)
/Dayle in his		(OFAL)
(Partnership)		(SEAL)
	(Business Address, including	Zip Code)
ATTEST:		BY:
Jan as	Mb	Durr Heavy Construction, L.L.C.
		(Corporate Principal)
	817 Hickory Ave., Harahan, LA	70123
	(Business Address, including	
		•
	•	AFFIX CORPORATE
SEAL		W:11iam C. Johnson/Vice Presiden
ATTEST:		
(See Power of Attorney)		Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America (Corporate Surety)
- Andrews - Andr	One Tower Square, Hartford, CT	
	(Business Address, including	zip Code)
		BY: Melani & Jen. AFFIX CORPORATE SEAL Melanie Stern, Attorney-in-Fact

Count	ersigned:
	. ~
BY:	Velanes Stan
Melanie Stern,	Attorney-in-Fact*
	•
State	of Louisiana



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint Melanie Stern, of Metairie, Louisiana, their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 3rd day of February, 2017.







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

On this the **3rd** day of **February**, **2017**, before me personally appeared **Robert L**. **Raney**, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2021



Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this

2nd

day of April

2019







Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

CERTIFIED RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF DURR HEAVY CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C.

The undersigned, Secretary of Durr Heavy Construction, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Louisiana (the "Company"), hereby certifies that the following resolutions were adopted at a special meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company on March 28, 2016, duly called, at which all Directors were present:

RESOLVED, that Dana R. Stumpf, Chief Executive Officer of the Company, Robert S. Wooderson, Executive Vice President of the Company, Robert W. Wooderson, Chief Operations Officer of the Company, William C. Johnson, Vice President of the Company, or Stephen F. Stumpf, Director of the Company, is hereby authorized, empowered and directed for and on behalf of the Company to sign, execute and negotiate any and all Contracts, Leases, Quotations, Estimates, Agreements, Bonds, Guarantees, Indemnity Agreements and all other documents which he/she in his/her sole discretion deems necessary and proper in conducting the ordinary business of the Company; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Company hereby confirms and ratifies any and all acts which Dana R. Stumpf, Robert S. Wooderson, Robert W. Wooderson, William C. Johnson or Stephen F. Stumpf may do or cause to be done under and by virtue of the authority granted in the above resolution; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Dana R. Stumpf, Robert S. Wooderson, Robert W. Wooderson, William C. Johnson or Stephen F. Stumpf acting alone, or jointly, is hereby authorized and directed to do such other acts and things, including the execution of all documents, certificates and public or private acts, as are, in his/her sole and absolute discretion, necessary or proper to effectuate all Contracts, Leases, Quotations, Estimates, Agreements, Bonds, Guarantees, Indemnity Agreements and all other documents to carry out the above resolutions; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors from time to time shall be able to revoke the authority granted herein and may require approval in advance for certain transactions.

DANA R. STUMPF, Secretary

Public Works Bid

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF Louisiana	
PARISH/COUNTY OF _Je	fferson
BEFORE ME, the un	dersigned authority, personally came and appeared: William C. Johnson
, (Afi	fiant) who after being by me duly sworn, deposed and said that
he/she is the fully authorized	Vice President of Durr Heavy Const., LLC (Entity),
the party who submitted a bid	d in response to Bid Number 50-00125620, to the Parish of
Jefferson.	
Affiant further said:	
Campaign Contribution Disc	losures
(Choose A or B, if option	on A is indicated please include the required
attachment):	
Choice A	Attached hereto is a list of all campaign contributions, including the date and amount of each contribution, made to current or former elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson by Entity, Affiant, and/or officers, directors and owners, including employees, owning 25% or more of the Entity during the two-year period immediately preceding the date of this affidavit or the current term of the elected official, whichever is greater. Further, Entity, Affiant, and/or Entity Owners have not made any contributions to or in support of current or former members of the Jefferson Parish Council or the Jefferson Parish President through or in the name of another person or legal entity, either directly or indirectly.
Choice B	there are <u>NO</u> campaign contributions made which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Updated: 02.27.2014

Affiant further said:

Debt Disclosures

(Choose A or B, if option A is indicated please include the required attachment):

Choice A	Attached hereto is a list of all debts owed by the affiant to any elected or appointed official of the Parish of Jefferson, and any and all debts owed by any elected or appointed official of the parish to the Affiant.
Choice B	There are <u>NO</u> debts which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Affiant further said:

That Affiant has employed no person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization, either directly or indirectly, to secure the public contract under which he received payment, other than persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project or in securing the public contract were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant; and

That no part of the contract price received by Affiant was paid or will be paid to any person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization for soliciting the contract, other than the payment of their normal compensation to persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant.

Affiant further said:

Affiant personally has not been convicted of, nor has he/she entered into a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the crimes or equivalent federal crimes listed below. No individual partner, incorporator, director, manager, officer, organizer, or member, who has a minimum of a ten percent ownership in the Bidding Entity, has been convicted of, or has entered a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the crimes or equivalent federal crimes listed below. A conviction of or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes shall permanently bar any person or the bidding entity from bidding on public projects:

- (a) Public bribery (R.S. 14:118)
- (b) Corrupt influencing (R.S. 14:120)
- (c) Extortion (R.S. 14:66)
- (d) Money laundering (R.S. 14:230)

Updated: 02.27.2014

A conviction of or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes shall bar any person or the bidding entity from bidding on public projects for a period of five years from the date of conviction or from the date of the entrance of the plea of guilty or nolo contendere:

- (a) Theft (R.S. 14:67)
- (b) Identity Theft (R.S. 14:67, 16)
- (c) Theft of a business record (R.S. 14:67.20)
- (d) False accounting (R.S. 14:70)
- (e) Issuing worthless checks (R.S. 14:71)
- (f) Bank fraud (R.S. 14:71.1)
- (g) Forgery (R.S. 14:72)
- (h) Contractors; misapplication of payments (R.S. 14:202)
- (i) Malfeasance in office (R.S. 14:134)

The five-year prohibition provided for in this section shall apply only if the crime was committed during the solicitation or execution of a contract or bid awarded pursuant to these provisions. If evidence is submitted substantiating that a false attestation has been made and the project must be readvertised or the contract cancelled, the awarded entity making the false attestation shall be responsible to the public entity for the costs of rebidding, additional costs due to increased costs of bids and any and all delay costs due to the rebid or cancellation of this project.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

Updated: 02.27.2014

Affiant further said:

- (1) Entity is registered and participates in a status verification system to verify that all employees in the State of Louisiana are legal citizens of the United States or are legal aliens.
- (2) Entity shall continue, during the term of the contract, to utilize a status verification system to verify the legal status of all new employees in the State of Louisiana.
- (3) Entity shall require all subcontractors to submit to the Entity a sworn affidavit verifying compliance with statements (1) and (2).

6.61

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME

Notary Public

JAN D. APONTE
NOTARY PUBLIC #126422
Parish of Jefferson, State of Louisiana
My Commission is Issued for Life

Notary/Bar Roll Number

My commission expires

Print

Notary Search - Detail

Name:

JAN D. APONTE

Address:

4024 EAST LOUISIANA STATE DR

KENNER, LA 70065

Phone:

(504) 430-7797

Notary ID Number:

126422

Parish:

JEFFERSON with STATEWIDE JURISDICTION

Agency:

N/A

Notary Type:

Non Attorney

Status:

Active

Commission Date:

08/13/2012

Oath Date: **Surety Expiration** 08/11/2012

Date:

08/09/2022

Annual Report

Current:

Yes

Back to Search Results

New Search

LBARBER

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

1/25/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

	DDUCER				CONTAC NAME:	CT				
	ry, Tucker & Larrowe, Inc. D. Box 6646				PHONE (A/C, No	, Ext): (504) 8	334-5080	FAX (A/C, No	:(504) 8	835-7726
	tairie, LA 70009-6646				E-MAIL ADDRES	SS:				
					ADDICE		SUBERIS) AEEOE	DING COVERAGE		NAIC#
					MOURE			surance Company		16535
INICI	URED									16535
INSU				1				Liability Company		
	Durr Heavy Construction, L.L	C		1	INSURE	R C : Housto	n Specialty	Insurance Company	<u>/</u>	
	817 Hickory Ave Harahan, LA 70123				INSURE	RD:		*y		
	Haranan, LA 70123				INSURE	RE:				
					INSURE	RF:				
CO	OVERAGES CERT	IFIC	ATE	NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:		
IN C E	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RECERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY FEXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH P	QUIF PERT POLIC	REME TAIN, CIES.	ENT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	N OF A	NY CONTRA	CT OR OTHER IES DESCRIBI PAID CLAIMS.	DOCUMENT WITH RESP	PECT TO	WHICH THIS
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	NSD :	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIM	ITS	
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY					,	,	EACH OCCURRENCE	s	1,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			GLO 5939027-07		2/1/2019	2/1/2020	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	s	100,000
									s	10,000
								MED EXP (Any one person)		1,000,000
	OFFIN ACCRECATE LINET 122 TO THE							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC	- 1					-	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
								PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG	\$	2,000,000
Λ	OTHER:	-						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$	4 000 000
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					en Marina de parte de la companya del la companya de la companya d		(Ea accident)	S	1,000,000
	X ANY AUTO SCHEDULED			BAP 5939028-07		2/1/2019	2/1/2020	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	S	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident) S	
	HIRED AUTOS ONLY NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY	l						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	s	
									s	
В	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	s	10,000,000
	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			1000584905191		2/1/2019	2/1/2020	AGGREGATE	s	10,000,000
	DED RETENTIONS				1			THOUSEDANE	s	
Α	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							X PER STATUTE OTH-	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			ŀ	WC 5939026-07	1	2/1/2019	2/1/2020			1,000,000
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	A I V					ŀ	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	If yes, describe under						-	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE		1,000,000
С	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below Business Automobile	\rightarrow		HSLR18-05451-02		2/1/2019	2/1/2020	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT Comp/Coll Ded.	\$	2,000
C	Business Automobile		- 1	11021(10-00401-02		2/1/2015	2/1/2020	Compressi Dea.		2,000
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE	S (A	CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedul	le, may be	e attached if mor	e space is require	ed)		
25	DISCOURTE HOLDED									
UΕ	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION	-			
					CHO	III D ANIV OF	THE ABOVE DE			ED DEE005
								ESCRIBED POLICIES BE (EREOF, NOTICE WILL		
	SAMPLE SAMPLE							Y PROVISIONS.		
	SAMPLE									
					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
				ī		Marine M	Back	OK		
	1				0	KILLILL	Leve			
20 1000	Commission and it commissions are							The same of the sa		

CORD

(Rev. December 2014)
Department of the Treasury

• Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)

• Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

Interna	nevertue Service										
	1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line;	do not leave this line blank.									×.
	Durr Heavy Construction, LLC										
ge 2.	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above										
Print or type See Specific Instructions on page	3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification; check only one of the ☐ Individual/sole proprietor or ☐ C Corporation ☐ S Corporation ☐ S Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation,	atlon Partnership	☐ Trust/e	statė	certa instru	in entuction	lons (co lities, no is on pa iyee coo	ot I	ndivid 3):	uals;	y to see
Print or type c Instructions	Note. For a single-member LLC that is disregarded, do not check LLC; the tax classification of the single-member owner.			ve for	E	nption (if ar	from F	AT	CA re	portir	ıg
는 로	☐ Other (see Instructions) ▶						counts mail	ntali	ned outs	lde the	U.S.)
L SH	5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.)	1	Requester's	nam	e and ad	dress	(option	al)			
bec	817 Hickory Ave.										
S	6 City, state, and ZIP code										
Se	Harahan,LA 70123										
	7 List account number(s) here (optional)										
Par	Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)										
Enter	your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the na	ame given on line 1 to av		clals	security	numk	er				
backu	p withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security nunt allen, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the Part I instructi	ımber (SSN). However, fo	or a							T	
entitle	s, it is your employer identification number (EIN), if you do not have a	ons on page 3. For other a number, see How to ge	ta		-			-1			
	page 3.	manibor, add non to ga	or or					-			
Note.	If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line	1 and the chart on page	4 for En	nploy	er identi	ficati	on nun	ıbε	er		
guidel	nes on whose number to enter.	, •						T			
			7	2	-0	7	9 8		4 1	4	
Par											
	penalties of perjury, I certify that:										
1. Th	number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification nu	mber (or I am walting for	a number t	o be	issued	to m	e); and				
Sea	n not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from b vice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a fai longer subject to backup withholding; and	eackup withholding, or (b lure to report all interest) I have not or dividends	bee s, or	n notifle (c) the l	d by RS h	the Int	ifie	nal R ed me	even that	ue I am
3, 1 ar	n a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and										
4. The	FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exer	npt from FATCA reportin	g is correct								
becau Interes genera Instruc	cation instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have be se you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax retu t paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation ally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required tions on page 3.	urn. For real estate transa of debt, contributions to	actions, iter o an individ	n 2 c ual re	loes not etiremer	app	ly. For	m	ortga it (IR/	ge A), ar	nd
Sign Here	Signature of U.S. person Les estavon	Da	te►	4/	2/	19					
Gen	eral Instructions	 Form 1098 (home modulation) 	rtgage Interes	st), 10	098-E (sti	udent	loan in	ter	est), 1	098-	Г
	references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise noted.	• Form 1099-C (cancele	ed debt)								
Future	developments, Information about developments affecting Form W-9 (such lation enacted after we release it) is at www.irs.gov/fw9 .	• Form 1099-A (acquisit	tion or aband	onme	ent of sec	cured	proper	ty)			
	ose of Form	Use Form W-9 only if provide your correct TIN		S, pe	rson (incl	luding	a resid	len	t alien), to	
return v	ridual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an information rith the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN)	If you do not return Fo to backup withholding.								oe sul	oject
which r	nay be your social security number (SSN), Individual taxpayer Identification (ITIN), adoption taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer	By signing the filled-o									
dentific	ation number (EIN), to report on an information return the amount paid to other amount reportable on an information return. Examples of information	 Certify that the TIN to be issued), 	you are givir	ng Is o	correct (c	r you	are wa	itin	g for a	a nun	nber
returns	include, but are not limited to, the following:	2. Certify that you are			0.01-10 01000						
	1099-INT (Interest earned or paid)	 Claim exemption fr applicable, you are also 									
	1099-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual funds)	any partnership income	from a U.S. I	rade	or busin	ess is	not sul	ole	ct to t	he	
	1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds) 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other transactions by	withholding tax on foreign									
brokers		 Certify that FATCA exempt from the FATCA page 2 for further inform 	reporting, is	red o	n this for ect. See	m (if a What	any) ind is FATC	ica CA	ting th report	nat yo Hng?	u are on

 ✓ 2525 Quail Drive, Baton Rouge, 70808
 < (225) 765-2301</td>
 < Text-To-Verify: 1 (855) 999-7896</td>



Louisiana State Licensing Board for Contractors

Contractor Information

Business Name DURR HEAVY CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C.

Mailing Address 817 Hickory Ave.

Harahan, LA 70123

Phone Number (504) 737-3205

Fax Number (504) 737-3905

Website http://www.durrhc.com

Active Licenses

License Number 4674

Type Commercial License

Status LICENSED

Effective 02/06/2018

Expiration 02/05/2021 First Issued 02/05/1967

License Number 80331

Type Residential License

Status LICENSED

Effective 02/23/2018 Expiration 02/22/2021

First Issued 02/22/1996

Classifications

Class	Ovellé des Dants	Parishes
LIBSS The province of the pro	Qualifying Party	Parisnes
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION	Dana Rae Stumpf	ALL
BUSINESS AND LAW	Dana Rae Stumpf	ALL
BUSINESS AND LAW	Dana Rae Stumpf	ALL
HEAVY CONSTRUCTION	Dana Rae Stumpf	ALL
HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	Dana Rae Stumpf	ALL
MUNICIPAL AND PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION	Dana Rae Stumpf	ALL
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CONTRACTOR	Dana Rae Stumpf	ALL
SPECIALTY: ASBESTOS REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT	Robert W. Wooderson	ALL
SPECIALTY: EARTHWORK, DRAINAGE AND LEVEES	Dana Rae Stumpf	ALL
SPECIALTY: RECREATION & SPORTING FACILITIES & GOLF COURSES	Dana Rae Stumpf	ALL
SPECIALTY: RIGGING, HOUSE MOVING, WRECKING AND DISMANTLING	Dana Rae Stumpf	ALL